

ê  
ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9237/2011

RANDHIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR  
(With office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 19534 of 2011  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.  
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the present matter, notices were issued on  
10.5.2011 by registered post, acknowledgment due. However,  
neither A.D. cards nor unserved cover have been received back.  
As such, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to  
take fresh steps and take all other possible modes for serving  
the respondents.

List again on 13.1.2012.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)  
REGISTRAR

rd