

\232

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19845/2010

FATEH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

with

SLP (C) 20683 of 2010

(Office Report for Directions)

with

SLP (C) 20701 of 2010

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adl. Adv. Gen, Haryana
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 33 days in filing the proof of Dasti service is condoned.

In so far as depositing the process fee and filing of spare copies of the Special Leave Petitions are concerned, counsel has sought two weeks' time to do the needful, which is granted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|