

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6881/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2010 in RFA No.1697/2005, RFA No.102/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAKUNTLA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6943/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8001/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8829/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8917/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8918/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8919/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8921/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8922/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8953/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8954/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8955/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 9014/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 9015/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 9017/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8920/2011

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the cost has been deposited today only. Delay in depositing the cost, if any, is condoned.

Registry may take further steps in the matter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER