

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6881/2011

SHAKUNTLA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.6943/2011

SLP(C) NO.9014/2011

SLP(C) NO.8953/2011

SLP(C) NO.8829/2011

SLP(C) NO.8955/2011

SLP(C) NO.8920/2011

SLP(C) NO.9015/2011

SLP(C) NO.8921/2011

SLP(C) NO.8918/2011

SLP(C) NO.8919/2011

SLP(C) NO.8917/2011

SLP(C) NO.9017/2011

SLP(C) NO.8001/2011

SLP(C) NO.8954/2011

SLP(C) NO.8922/2011

SLP(C) NO.4117/2012

(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, status of service on the respondents has been shown in the tabular chart.

-2-

Item No.13

Today, the ld. Counsel, Mr Hari Om Yaduvanshi appearing on behalf of Dr Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record has accepted notice on behalf of the State authorities in all matters and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel in a weeks' time and thereafter four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Necessary proof of service be filed on record.

Notices be re issued to unserved respondents as shown in the tabular chart on filing of process fee and spare copies within two weeks

through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.
List again on 19.11.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj