

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6881/2011

SHAKUNTLA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) Nos.6943,9014,8953,8829,8955,8920,9015,8921,8918,8919,
8917,9017,8001,8954,8922/2011 and 4117/2012
(with office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Hariom Yaduwanshi, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The status/position of the respondents in this batch of matters is shown in the Tabular Chart, a perusal of which indicates that the common respondent Nos.1 and 2 have been duly served and represented through the learned Advocate, Dr.Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-Record. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

In remaining matters, some of the respondents are yet to be served as reflected from the Tabular Chart. The learned counsel for the petitioner to take the appropriate

Item No.7

-2-

steps through usual mode as well as through the concerned District Court.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings (wherein it has not been served) on the learned Advocate, Dr.Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-Record for respondent Nos.1 and 2 in a week's time and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 2.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR